

To Feb 04, 2025

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: **Drone**

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: <u>Drone Destination Limited (Drone Destination) signs an MOU with Asteria Aerospace, a Jio Platforms Limited subsidiary, to develop International Drone Services business</u>

In compliance with Regulation 30 and other applicable Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and up to date ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we are pleased to inform you that the Drone Destination Limited (Company), has signed an MOU with Asteria Aerospace Limited (AAL), a Jio Platforms Limited subsidiary, to develop business opportunities for UAV related services and sales in international markets, specifically in the sector of oil and gas, telecom/ transmission towers, agriculture, mining, security and surveillance.

Under the MOU, Drone Destination shall utilize its fleet of drones and pilots to execute global Drone Services projects, and utilize AAL's tech platform for data processing, analytics and visualization.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

AYUSHI GUPTA Company Secretary